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ZIMBABWE

Form No. C.R 14 Sections 187 and 330 of Act
Section 27 of Regulations

| g e ’ —
; !\ ) ‘J{;“ [ = ¢ pl ( ¥ | ,\-
No. Of Company: ~"”‘ X

THE COMPANIES ACT

(CHAPTER 24:03)

&'3 { ‘: & lki—/“\
)

~——

Particulars (a) Of Register of Directors and Secretaries
And of any changes therein

Or

A list (a) of Directors and Principal Officer of a Foreign Company

-

Name of Company: CHAIRMAN PROJECTS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

To the Registrar of Companies
HARARE

Presented for filing by: Ruth Nyasha Munyika
27 Hughes Ave St. Martins
Harare



Particulars (a) of Direclors and Secretaries/ Principal Officer

CHAIRMAN PROJECTS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

AND OF ANY CHANGES

CHAIRMAN PROJECTS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Date of Present Chri Nationality Any Former [Full Residential or Business Address Particulars of Nature of Change(h) Date Company
Appointment Names and Surnames Names and Postal Address other Directorships Change(g) Date of Notified of
b () Change(i
Directors (c)
Date Of RUTH NYASHA MUNYIKA ZIMBABWEAN [NIL NO. 27 HUGHES AVENUE NEW APPOINTMENT
Incorporation 18-106932-X 18 ST. MARTINS
HARARE
Date Of REGIES FRANCIS MUNYIKA ZIMBABWEAN [NIL NO. 27 HUGHES AVENUE NEW APPOINTMENT
Incorporation 80-025563-G 80 ST. MARTINS
HARARE
Secretaries(d)
or Principal Officer(e)
Date Of RUTH NYASHA MUNYIKA ZIMBABWEAN [NIL NO. 27 HUGHES AVENUE NEW APPOINTMENT
Incorporation 18-106932-X 18 ST. MARTINS
HARARE
NOTES:
) A complete Tist of the
b) This date should alway » whether or not itis in respect of an old or new appointment.
) In case of a forcign company, if the director is a corporate body, its name and the situation of its principal office must be shown.
ng a corporate body, the name and the situation of its registered office must be
al officer being, a corporate he corporate or partnership name must be shown,
tor of any other company re ed in this country, the name of every such « pany must be
ct of new appointees
£) State " Resigned”, "R d", or as the case may be. In the case of new appointment since the last list was field | it must be stated
here in whose place or whether additional
h) Give the date of the occurrence referred to in the previous column. Both columns 8 and 9 must be completed in the event of a change. r\r)ﬂ\
i) This regarded as the effective date of the entry in the register.
g Director/ [Chief-g
2018




ZIMBABWE

Form No. C.R. 6
Section 112 and 330 of Act
Section 19 of Regulations
COMPANIES ACT
l (Chapter 24:03)
Sy ) D < s g 3 r‘
No. of Company........ by ”‘“‘ib) 1720 X

Notice of Situation and Postal Address of a Company’s Registered Office or of a Forelgn Company
Principal Place of Business, and any change hereto

Name of Company: CHAIRMAN PROJECTS (PRIVATE) LIMITED 20, BOX CY 17 ‘
\ '7\",1\(1'}5"\_.) HVIBADVVE .:.. ‘

TO THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

The above-mentioned company hereby gives that the registered office/ principal place of business
of the Company:-

(@) 6] *is situated at...27 HUGHES AVENUE ST. MARTINS.........

(i1) The postal address *is........ASABOVE............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii

(b) . has been from the above address to
@) Situated at ............ INFA G smans s i v sainve s s sowes 5 s

(i) The postal address at

This ...21%" ...Day of ...

Presented for filing by

23 CHUMMY PITCH DRIVE
ST MARTINS

HARARE
* Delete whichever is inappropriate.
+ To be completed only in the event of change of address.

NOTES:- (a) In case of a change of address, this form must be submitted to the registrar BEFORE the proposed
Change takes place

(b) If the registered address of company has been altered by a public authority, so that the changed
Addressed designates the same premises as before, no fee will be charged if the registrar is
Satisfied as to the facts and made of the Authority which ordered the change as stated on this form



CRIPPS ROAD BRANCH 682 27B CRIPPS ROAD GRANITESIDE HARARE BOX 1

HARARE

263 (4) 770199, 770200
Swift Code:COBZZWHAXXX Branch Sort Code : 6105

Statement Date

05-JAN-2024 [

i Statement Number 1

T

Ad-Hoc Statement

Accdunt Nopiber i
|
~——— FCANON- J
CHAIRMAN PROJECTS PVT LTD : Account Type
27 HUGHES AVENUE L )
ST MARTINS
HARARE
61514860015
Statement Period: 01-Oct-2018 to 05-Jan-2024 Account Currency ZWL
We have introduced the CBZ Bank Payday Loan to cover any unexpected expenses. Apply today and receive your funds within 24 hours! T&Cs apply.
Posting | Value
Date Date Transaction Description Debits Credits Balance
30/05/20 | 01/06/20 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 0.01 40.18
30/05/20 | 01/06/20 | SERVICE CHARGE 100.00 -59.82
30/05/20 | 01/06/20 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 15.00 -74.82
30/06/20 | 01/07/20 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 3.14 -77.96
30/06/20 | 01/07/20 | SERVICE CHARGE 150.00 -227.96
30/06/20 | 01/07/20 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 25.00 -252.96
31/07/20 | 01/08/20 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 10.96 -263.92
31/07/20 | 01/08/20 | SERVICE CHARGE 150.00 -413.92
31/07/20 | 01/08/20 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 25.00 -438.92
31/08/20 | 01/09/20 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 20.44 -459.36
31/08/20 | 01/09/20 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 11.24 -470.60
30/09/20 | 01/10/20 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 32.88 -503.48
31/10/20 | 01/11/20 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 36.35 -539.83
26/11/20 | 01/09/20 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 -551.83
26/11/20 | 01/10/20 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 -563.83
26/11/20 | 01/11/20 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 -575.83
30/11/20 | 01/12/20 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 40.23 -616.06
30/11/20 | 01/12/20 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 -628.06
31/12/20 | 01/01/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 45.34 -673.40
30/01/21 | 01/02/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 48.61 -722.01
03/02/21 | 03/02/21 | CHAIRMAN PROJECTS PVT LTD arrears 782969916 15,625.00 14,902.99
CBZ BANK REF 025FTMC210340502
03/02/21 | 01/01/21 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 14,890.99
03/02/21 | 01/02/21 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 14,878.99
03/02/21 | 03/02/21 | CHARGES 150.00 14,728.99
03/02/21 | 03/02/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 25.00 14,703.99
PLEASE NOTE: THE BANK WILL ASSUME THAT THIS STATEMENT AS RENDERED IS CORRECT, UNLESS NOTICE Page 1 of 4

OF DISCREPENCIES WITH ANY OF THE ENTRIES THEREON IS GIVEN WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF DISPATCH.

Time: 05-JAN-2024 12:24:43
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1 Statement Date

CRIPPS ROAD BRANCH 682 27B CRIPPS ROAD GRANITESIDE HARARE BOX 1887
HARARE
263 (4) 770199, 770200 05-dAN-2024: )

Swift Code:COBZZWHAXXX Branch Sort Code : 6105 |

Statement Number |

1
|
|
=

61514860015

(—FCANON— . AdHoesaiement
{ Account Number ‘ Account Type |

CHAIRMAN PROJECTS PVTLTD

27 HUGHES AVENUE

ST MARTINS

HARARE

61514860015
Statement Period: 01-Oct-2018 to 05-Jan-2024 Account Currency ZWL

We have introduced the CBZ Bank Payday Loan to cover any unexpected expenses. Apply today and receive your funds within 24 hours! T&Cs apply.
Posting | Value
Date Date Transaction Description Debits Credits Balance
03/02/21 | 03/02/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 25.00 14,678.99
03/02/21 | 03/02/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 25.00 14,653.99
03/02/21 | 03/02/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 25.00 14,628.99
03/02/21 | 03/02/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 200.00 14,428.99
03/02/21 | 03/02/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 250.00 14,178.99
24/02/21 | 24/02/21 | CHAIRMAN PROJECTS PVT LTD regi 782969916 CBZ 15,625.00 29,803.99
BANK REF 025FTMC210550005

27/02/21 | 01/03/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 3.67 29,807.66
27/02/21 | 01/03/21 | WITHELD TAX 0.55 29,807.11
27/02/21 | 01/03/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 3.47 29,803.64
27/02/21 | 01/03/21 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 29,791.64
27/02/21 | 01/03/21 CHAREES 1,500.00 28,291.64
27/02/21 | 01/03/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 250.00 28,041.64
31/03/21 | 01/04/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 7.14 28,048.78
31/03/21 | 01/04/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.07 28,047.71
31/03/21 | 01/04/21 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 28,035.71
30/04/21 | 01/05/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 6.91 28,042.62
30/04/21 | 01/05/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.04 28,041.58
30/04/21 | 01/05/21 | SUBSCRIPTION FEE 12.00 28,029.58
31/05/21 | 01/06/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 7.14 28,036.72
31/05/21 | 01/06/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.07 28,035.65
30/06/21 | 01/07/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 6.91 28,042.56
30/06/21 | 01/07/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.04 28,041.52
31/07/21 | 01/08/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 7.14 28,048.66
31/07/21 | 01/08/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.07 28,047.59
31/07/21 | 01/08/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 3.44 28,044.15
31/07/21 | 01/08/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 250.00 27,794.15
PLEASE NOTE: THE BANK WILL ASSUME THAT THIS STATEMENT AS RENDERED IS CORRECT, UNLESS NOTICE Page 2 of 4

OF DISCREPENCIES WITH ANY OF THE ENTRIES THEREON IS GIVEN WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF DISPATCH.

Time: 05-JAN-2024 12:24:43



CRIPPS ROAD BRANCH 682 27B CRIPPS ROAD GRANITESIDE HARARE BOX 1887

HARARE

263 (4) 770199, 770200
Swift Code:COBZZWHAXXX Branch Sort Code : 6105

Ve

Statement Date

05-JAN-2024

Statement Number

[

N b )

P \ 61514860015

CHAIRMAN PROJECTS PVT LTD ) -

27 HUGHES AVENUE FCANON

ST MARTINS A"

HARARE

61514860015
Statement Period: 01-Oct-2018 to 05-Jan-2024 Account Currency ZWL

We have introduced the CBZ Bank Payday Loan to cover any unexpected expenses. Apply today and receive your funds within 24 hours! T&Cs apply.
Posting | Value
Date Date Transaction Description Debits Credits Balance
31/08/21 | 01/09/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 7.08 27,801.23
31/08/21 | 01/09/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.06 27,800.17
30/09/21 | 01/10/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 6.85 27,807.02
30/09/21 | 01/10/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID -45.99 27,761.03
30/09/21 | 01/10/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.03 27,760.00
30/09/21 | 01/10/21 | WITHELD TAX -6.90 27,766.90
30/09/21 | 01/10/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED -230.76 27,997.66
30/09/21 | 01/10/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 250.00 27,747.66
08/10/21 | 01/10/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND RECEIVED 230.76 27,516.90
08/10/21 | 01/10/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 45.99 27,562.89
08/10/21 | 01/10/21 | WITHELD TAX 6.90 27,555.99
30/10/21 | 01/11/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 7.02 27,563.01
30/10/21 | 01/11/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.05 27,561.96
30/10/21 | 01/11/21 | SMS ALERTS CHARGE 300.00 27,261.96
30/11/21 | 01/12/21 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 6.72 27,268.68
30/11/21 | 01/12/21 | WITHELD TAX 1.01 27,267.67
31/12/21 | 01/01/22 | INTEREST ACCRUED AND PAID 6.95 27,274.62
31/12/21 | 01/01/22 | WITHELD TAX 1.04 27,273.58
Summary Of Statement
Debits Credits
Opening Balance No. Total Amount No. Total Amount Closing Balance
40.17 53 4,090.13 16 31,323.54 27,273.58

PLEASE NOTE: THE BANK WILL ASSUME THAT THIS STATEMENT AS RENDERED IS CORRECT, UNLESS NOTICE Page 3 of 4

OF DISCREPENCIES WITH ANY OF THE ENTRIES THEREON IS GIVEN WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF DISPATCH.

05-JAN-2024 12:24:43
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CRIPPS ROAD BRANCH 682 27B CRIPPS ROAD GRANITESIDE HARARE BOX 1887

HARARE

263 (4) 770199, 770200 05-JAN-2024 [~
Swift Code:COBZZWHAXXX Branch Sort Code : 6105 J

Statement Number i
; |

61514860015
CHAIRMAN PROJECTS PVT LTD
27 HUGHES AVENUE FCANON
ST MARTINS
HARARE
61514860015
Statement Period: 01-Oct-2018 to 05-Jan-2024 Account Currency ZWL
We have introduced the CBZ Bank Payday Loan to cover any unexpected expenses. Apply today and receive your funds within 24 hours! T&Cs apply.
a4
Page 4 of 4

PLEASE NOTE: THE BANK WILL ASSUME THAT THIS STATEMENT AS RENDERED IS CORRECT, UNLESS NOTICE

OF DISCREPENCIES WITH ANY OF THE ENTRIES THEREON IS GIVEN WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF DISPATCH.
Time: 05-JAN-2024 12:24:43




